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SIGULDAS KAUSS 2023
MILZU SLALOMS SNOVBORDĀ
OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Skaidrs
SNOW Ciets
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Pilsetas Trase Pilsetas Trase
START 106 m 106 m
FINISH 16 m 16 m
DROP 90 m 90 m
HOMOLOGATION 11328/05/14 11328/05/14
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 18:15 18:35

LIST n°2022 F = 730
Number of competitors: 34, Number of NSA: 1

Fans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvFans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

03.03.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 0057  /  03.03.2023 at 19:06  /  Page 1/2

Rank Nr. Kods Name Gads Klubs Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S - MEITENES  

1 10 BIEZĀ Annija 2008 32.10 (1) 33.21 (1) 1:05.31
2 9 SĪMANE Paula 2007 34.87 (2) 33.88 (2) 1:08.75 3.44

  S - OPEN  

1 4 VĪTOLA Paula Anna 1998 27.96 (1) 28.11 (1) 56.07
2 35 VALDUSA Signe 1992 32.15 (2) 32.31 (2) 1:04.46 8.39
3 6 KONOŠONOKA Liene Helēna 1994 33.04 (3) 32.42 (3) 1:05.46 9.39
4 7 LIEPINA Alise 2002 33.34 (5) 33.44 (4) 1:06.78 10.71
5 5 GARĀ Marta 1992 35.58 (6) 34.55 (5) 1:10.13 14.06
6 3 ZUĻĢE Lauma 1986 39.07 (8) 38.08 (7) 1:17.15 21.08
7 1 LIEPIŅA Anna Elizabete 2001 33.18 (4) 44.52 (9) 1:17.70 21.63
8 2 BITENIECE Linda 1983 38.10 (7) 39.80 (8) 1:17.90 21.83
9 8 VEIGULE Liene 1984 41.40 (9) 37.71 (6) 1:19.11 23.04

  V - ZENI  

1 15 KOKARS Kārlis 2011 35.82 (1) 35.85 (1) 1:11.67
2 11 JONINS Miķelis 2012 40.28 (2) 37.73 (2) 1:18.01 6.34
3 13 ZVĪGULIS Jēkabs 2012 46.20 (3) 46.05 (4) 1:32.25 20.58
4 12 CAUNE Jānis 2011 1:13.42 (5) 41.23 (3) 1:54.65 42.98
5 14 JONINS Jēkabs 2015 1:01.97 (4) 57.52 (5) 1:59.49 47.82



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Skaidrs
SNOW Ciets
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Pilsetas Trase Pilsetas Trase
START 106 m 106 m
FINISH 16 m 16 m
DROP 90 m 90 m
HOMOLOGATION 11328/05/14 11328/05/14
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 18:15 18:35

LIST n°2022 F = 730
Number of competitors: 34, Number of NSA: 1
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SIGULDAS KAUSS 2023
MILZU SLALOMS SNOVBORDĀ
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Fans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvFans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

03.03.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 0057  /  03.03.2023 at 19:06  /  Page 2/2

Rank Nr. Kods Name Gads Klubs Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V - OPEN  

1 25 CUKUNDE Arturs 1992 29.71 (2) 29.00 (1) 58.71
2 18 LIEPIŅŠ Emīls Klāvs 1999 29.29 (1) 29.58 (2) 58.87 0.16
3 34 KOKARS Krists 1984 30.37 (3) 29.60 (3) 59.97 1.26
4 24 VASARĀJS Artūrs 1995 31.12 (4) 30.74 (4) 1:01.86 3.15
5 22 ALVIĶIS Pauls 1995 31.74 (5) 32.02 (5) 1:03.76 5.05
6 21 USTINOVS Mārtiņš 1990 33.47 (7) 32.25 (6) 1:05.72 7.01
7 19 ZVAIGZNE Matīss 2004 32.51 (6) 33.76 (8) 1:06.27 7.56
8 17 HĀNS Renārs 2000 33.82 (8) 33.09 (7) 1:06.91 8.20
9 26 MARTINSONS Kārlis 1994 36.75 (10) 35.56 (9) 1:12.31 13.60

10 20 BORĪTIS Niks 2000 34.61 (9) 42.08 (10) 1:16.69 17.98

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

16 JURGELS Arnis 1989

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

16 JURGELS Arnis 1989

  V - MEISTARI  

1 28 EVERSS Edijs 1963 31.92 (1) 32.53 (3) 1:04.45
2 33 JONINS Pēteris 1982 33.18 (4) 31.70 (1) 1:04.88 0.43
3 32 SĪMANIS Gerds 1972 32.99 (3) 32.45 (2) 1:05.44 0.99
4 30 BĪRMANIS Renārs 1975 32.14 (2) 34.23 (4) 1:06.37 1.92
5 27 AVOTINS Girts 1979 36.57 (5) 35.01 (5) 1:11.58 7.13
6 31 BĪRMANIS Ernīns 1942 51.28 (6) 53.84 (6) 1:45.12 40.67

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

29 JAUNZEMS Linards 1979

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

29 JAUNZEMS Linards 1979
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SIGULDAS KAUSS 2023
MILZU SLALOMS SNOVBORDĀ
RESULTS RUN 1

Fans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvFans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

03.03.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 0057  /  03.03.2023 at 19:07  /  Page 1/2

Rank Nr. Kods Name Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S - MEITENES  

1 10 BIEZĀ Annija 2008 18.70 (1) 13.40 (1) 32.10
2 9 SĪMANE Paula 2007 20.53 (2) 14.34 (2) 34.87 2.77

  S - OPEN  

1 4 VĪTOLA Paula Anna 1998 16.99 (1) 10.97 (1) 27.96
2 35 VALDUSA Signe 1992 19.77 (4) 12.38 (2) 32.15 4.19
3 6 KONOŠONOKA Liene Helēna 1994 19.58 (3) 13.46 (4) 33.04 5.08
4 1 LIEPIŅA Anna Elizabete 2001 19.78 (5) 13.40 (3) 33.18 5.22
5 7 LIEPINA Alise 2002 19.04 (2) 14.30 (5) 33.34 5.38
6 5 GARĀ Marta 1992 20.76 (6) 14.82 (6) 35.58 7.62
7 2 BITENIECE Linda 1983 21.98 (7) 16.12 (8) 38.10 10.14
8 3 ZUĻĢE Lauma 1986 23.84 (8) 15.23 (7) 39.07 11.11
9 8 VEIGULE Liene 1984 25.03 (9) 16.37 (9) 41.40 13.44

  V - ZENI  

1 15 KOKARS Kārlis 2011 21.47 (1) 14.35 (1) 35.82
2 11 JONINS Miķelis 2012 25.63 (2) 14.65 (2) 40.28 4.46
3 13 ZVĪGULIS Jēkabs 2012 26.93 (3) 19.27 (4) 46.20 10.38
4 14 JONINS Jēkabs 2015 36.05 (4) 25.92 (5) 1:01.97 26.15
5 12 CAUNE Jānis 2011 56.57 (5) 16.85 (3) 1:13.42 37.60

  V - OPEN  

1 18 LIEPIŅŠ Emīls Klāvs 1999 18.19 (2) 11.10 (1) 29.29
2 25 CUKUNDE Arturs 1992 17.71 (1) 12.00 (3) 29.71 0.42
3 34 KOKARS Krists 1984 18.47 (3) 11.90 (2) 30.37 1.08
4 24 VASARĀJS Artūrs 1995 19.00 (5) 12.12 (4) 31.12 1.83
5 22 ALVIĶIS Pauls 1995 19.41 (6) 12.33 (5) 31.74 2.45
6 19 ZVAIGZNE Matīss 2004 18.68 (4) 13.83 (7) 32.51 3.22
7 21 USTINOVS Mārtiņš 1990 20.17 (8) 13.30 (6) 33.47 4.18
8 17 HĀNS Renārs 2000 19.89 (7) 13.93 (9) 33.82 4.53
9 20 BORĪTIS Niks 2000 20.75 (9) 13.86 (8) 34.61 5.32

10 26 MARTINSONS Kārlis 1994 22.40 (10) 14.35 (10) 36.75 7.46

Did Not Start (1)

16 JURGELS Arnis 1989
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SIGULDAS KAUSS 2023
MILZU SLALOMS SNOVBORDĀ
RESULTS RUN 1

Fans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvFans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

03.03.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 0057  /  03.03.2023 at 19:07  /  Page 2/2

Rank Nr. Kods Name Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V - MEISTARI  

1 28 EVERSS Edijs 1963 19.79 (2) 12.13 (1) 31.92
2 30 BĪRMANIS Renārs 1975 19.16 (1) 12.98 (2) 32.14 0.22
3 32 SĪMANIS Gerds 1972 32.99 1.07
4 33 JONINS Pēteris 1982 33.18 1.26
5 27 AVOTINS Girts 1979 22.09 (3) 14.48 (3) 36.57 4.65
6 31 BĪRMANIS Ernīns 1942 31.25 (4) 20.03 (4) 51.28 19.36

Did Not Start (1)

29 JAUNZEMS Linards 1979
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SIGULDAS KAUSS 2023
MILZU SLALOMS SNOVBORDĀ
RESULTS RUN 2

Fans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvFans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

03.03.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 0057  /  03.03.2023 at 19:08  /  Page 1/2

Rank Nr. Kods Name Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S - MEITENES  

1 10 BIEZĀ Annija 2008 19.34 (1) 13.87 (1) 33.21
2 9 SĪMANE Paula 2007 19.87 (2) 14.01 (2) 33.88 0.67

  S - OPEN  

1 4 VĪTOLA Paula Anna 1998 17.12 (1) 10.99 (1) 28.11
2 35 VALDUSA Signe 1992 19.80 (4) 12.51 (2) 32.31 4.20
3 6 KONOŠONOKA Liene Helēna 1994 19.45 (2) 12.97 (3) 32.42 4.31
4 7 LIEPINA Alise 2002 19.57 (3) 13.87 (4) 33.44 5.33
5 5 GARĀ Marta 1992 20.30 (5) 14.25 (5) 34.55 6.44
6 8 VEIGULE Liene 1984 21.86 (6) 15.85 (7) 37.71 9.60
7 3 ZUĻĢE Lauma 1986 22.61 (7) 15.47 (6) 38.08 9.97
8 2 BITENIECE Linda 1983 23.02 (8) 16.78 (8) 39.80 11.69
9 1 LIEPIŅA Anna Elizabete 2001 44.52 16.41

  V - ZENI  

1 15 KOKARS Kārlis 2011 20.95 (1) 14.90 (1) 35.85
2 11 JONINS Miķelis 2012 22.58 (2) 15.15 (2) 37.73 1.88
3 12 CAUNE Jānis 2011 25.18 (3) 16.05 (3) 41.23 5.38
4 13 ZVĪGULIS Jēkabs 2012 46.05 10.20
5 14 JONINS Jēkabs 2015 33.40 (4) 24.12 (4) 57.52 21.67

  V - OPEN  

1 25 CUKUNDE Arturs 1992 17.24 (2) 11.76 (2) 29.00
2 18 LIEPIŅŠ Emīls Klāvs 1999 17.04 (1) 12.54 (6) 29.58 0.58
3 34 KOKARS Krists 1984 18.18 (3) 11.42 (1) 29.60 0.60
4 24 VASARĀJS Artūrs 1995 18.78 (4) 11.96 (3) 30.74 1.74
5 22 ALVIĶIS Pauls 1995 19.63 (6) 12.39 (4) 32.02 3.02
6 21 USTINOVS Mārtiņš 1990 19.81 (7) 12.44 (5) 32.25 3.25
7 17 HĀNS Renārs 2000 19.61 (5) 13.48 (8) 33.09 4.09
8 19 ZVAIGZNE Matīss 2004 20.56 (8) 13.20 (7) 33.76 4.76
9 26 MARTINSONS Kārlis 1994 21.85 (9) 13.71 (9) 35.56 6.56

10 20 BORĪTIS Niks 2000 27.18 (10) 14.90 (10) 42.08 13.08

Did Not Start (1)

16 JURGELS Arnis 1989
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SIGULDAS KAUSS 2023
MILZU SLALOMS SNOVBORDĀ
RESULTS RUN 2

Fans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvFans-Timing dzintars@skil.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

03.03.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 0057  /  03.03.2023 at 19:08  /  Page 2/2

Rank Nr. Kods Name Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V - MEISTARI  

1 33 JONINS Pēteris 1982 19.16 (1) 12.54 (2) 31.70
2 32 SĪMANIS Gerds 1972 19.55 (2) 12.90 (3) 32.45 0.75
3 28 EVERSS Edijs 1963 20.25 (3) 12.28 (1) 32.53 0.83
4 30 BĪRMANIS Renārs 1975 21.32 (4) 12.91 (4) 34.23 2.53
5 27 AVOTINS Girts 1979 35.01 3.31
6 31 BĪRMANIS Ernīns 1942 33.16 (5) 20.68 (5) 53.84 22.14

Did Not Start (1)

29 JAUNZEMS Linards 1979


